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University System of Georgia 
Retiree Council Roster 2019-20 

 

Institution 
USGRC Representative 

and email 

USGRC Alternate 

and email 

Name of Retiree 
Organization and Web 

Site 

Abraham Baldwin 
Agricultural College 

Patsy Hembree (R) 
phembree@abac.edu 

 
 
 

None 

Albany State 
University 

 
Joan Darden (R) 
Jdarden0235@gmail.com 
 

None None 

Atlanta Metropolitan 
State College 

Barbara Morgan (R) 
bmorgan@atlm.edu 

Curtis Bailey (R)  
cbailey@atlm.edu  AMCRA 

Augusta University Tom Abney(R) 
toajha1943@gmail.com 

Richard Harrison (R) 
richard.harrison1945@gmai
l.com 
 

AURA 
www.Augusta.edu/retirees  

Clayton State 
University 

Jim Braun (R) 
jimbraun@clayton.edu 

Martha Wicker (R) 
MarthaWicker@clayton.ed
u 

CSRA 
www.clayton.edu/csra 

College of Coastal 
Georgia 

Michael Hazelkorn (R)  
hazelkornm@gmail.com  

Rebecca Farrow (R)  
rfarrow@bellsouth.net  CCGARC 

Columbus State 
University 

Dutchie Riggsby (R) 
riggsby_dutchie@columbusstat
e.edu 

George Stanton (R) 
Chair 
Stanton_george@columbus
state.edu  

CSURO 
 

Dalton State College John Hutcheson (R) 
jhutcheson@daltonstate.edu  

Sally Addis (R) 
sallykayaker@optilink.us  None 

East Georgia State 
College 

John Derden (R) 
jderden@ega.edu None EGSCR 

Fort Valley State 
University 

Gwendolyn Reeves (R) 
reevesgd@msn.com  None None 

Georgia College & 
State University 

Paul Jahr (R)  
Paul.jahr@gcsu.edu  

 Howard Woodard (R) 
Howard.woodard@gcsu.ed
u  

None 

Georgia Gwinnett 
College 

Roger Ozaki (R) 
rozaki@bellsouth.net   None 

Georgia Highlands 
College 

Ken Weatherman (R) 
kweather@highlands.edu  None None 
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and email 

USGRC Alternate 

and email 

Name of Retiree 
Organization and Web 

Site 

Georgia Institute of 
Technology 

John Balsam (R) 
jebalsam@gmail.com 
Ron Bohlander (R) Past 
Chair (2019) 
ron.bohlander@gatech.edu  

   Ed Rondeau (R) 
edmond.p.rondeau@att.n
et 
 
 

Silver Jackets  
www.silverjackets.gatech.edu  

Georgia Southern 
University 

 Sara Connor (R) 
saraconnor2121@gmail.com  

 David Stone (R) 
dstone@georgiasouthern.ed
u 

GSRA 
Jobs.georgiasouthern.edu/retir
ees/ 

Georgia 
Southwestern State 
University 

Richard Baringer (R) 
r.baringer@yahoo.com   

GSWRA 
https://gsw.edu/resources/fac
ultyandstaff/retiree-
association/index 

Georgia State 
University 

  
Harry Dangel (R) Chair-elect 
hdangel@gsu.edu 
Missy Cody ( R)   
Secretary 
mcody@gsu.edu 
 

Ted Wadley (R) 
twadley@gsu.edu  

GSU Emerti Association 
http://emeriti.gsu.edu  

Gordon State 
College  

Ed Wheeler (R) 
misterd60@gmail.com  None None 

Kennesaw State 
University 

Dorothy Zinsmeister(R) 
dzinsmei@kennesaw.edu 

Julia Perkins (R) 
judyprkns@gmail.com  

KSURA  
http://retirees.kennesaw.edu/  

Middle Georgia State 
University 

Robert Kelly (R) 
Robokel48@gmail.com 

Mike Womack (R) 
Mike.womack@yahoo.com  MGSURC 

Savannah State 
University 

Margaret Hunter (R) 
ilugbom@savannahstate.edu  None None 

South Georgia State 
College 

Jim Cottingham (R) 
jamesacottingham@gmail.com  None None 

University of Georgia Nancy McDuff 
nmcduff@uga.edu 

 
 Henry Hibbs (R) 
hhibbs@uga.edu 
 

UGARA.uga.edu 

University of North 
Georgia 

Toni Barnett (R) 
Toni.barnett@ung.edu  None None 

University of West 
Georgia 

Kathryn Grams(R) 
kgrams@westga.edu 

Anne Richards (R) 
arichard@westga.edu  

ARFS 
www.westga.edu/arfs 

Valdosta State 
University 

Dennis Marks (R) 
dmarks@valdosta.edu 

Bob DeLong (R) 
radelong@valdosta.edu 

VSURA 
http://www.valdosta.edu/adm
inistration/retirees/  
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Board of Regents 
System Office 

Marti Venn 
Martha.venn@usg.edu  None 

Board of Regents 
System Office 

Karin Elliott 
Karin.elliott@usg.edu    

 
R = retiree 
 
 
 
TRSC Communications Committee                   Dennis Marks 
TRSC Wellness Committee                                 Missy Cody 
TRSC Retirement Plans Committee                  Dorothy Zinsmeister 
Bylaws Review Committee                                 Missy Cody 
Library Initiatives for Retirees Committee      Kathy Tomajko 
 


